## CITY OF STAYTON

## RESOLUTION NUMBER 386

- WHEREAS, Marion County is requesting that the voters approve a new county tax base; and
- WHEREAS, the primary purpose for the increased tax base is to finance the operation of the new 255 inmate county jail; and
- WHEREAS, the existing county jail only holds 85 inmates; and
- WHEREAS, without the new jail the Marion County Criminal Justice system must release prisoners who should be held; and
- WHEREAS, many of these prematurely released inmates commit additional crimes and/or fail to appear for their court hearings;

NOW THEREFORE, the stayton City Council endorses the Marion County Tax Base Request, and encourages all the citizens of Marion County to vote in favor of the new County Tax Base.

Adopted unanimously on the 18th day of April, 1988.

Mayor Lierman

ATTEST

David W. Kinney, Oty Administrator

(county.res kf)

RESOLUTION NUMBER 386
SUPPORTING MARION COUNTY TAX BASE